
2017 Fall Individual Results
Player	 Singles Record	 Doubles Record
Danielle Bauers 	 4-7		  1-2
Danielle Burich	 2-9		  1-6
Montana Crawford	 4-6		  1-4	
Zoe Douglas	 5-5		  7-3
Adorabol Huckleby	 4-9		  7-4	
Yufei Long	 7-4		  5-3
Anastasia Reimchen	 4-7		  5-3		
Elise van Heuvelen	 5-4		  7-3
TEAM 	 35-51		  17-14

2017 Fall Schedule
Date	 Tournament	 Location	 Top Finisher(s)
Sept. 15-17	 William & Mary Invite	 Williamsburg, VA	 n/a	
Sept. 21-24	 Milwaukee Tennis Classic	 Milwaukee, WI	 Yufei Long 	
Oct. 3-9	 ITA All-American	 Pacific Palisades, CA	 n/a
Oct. 19-22	 ITA Central Regionals	 Lawerence, KS	 Zoe Douglas 
Nov. 10-12 	 Florida State Invite 	 Tallahassee, FL	 Anastasia Reimchen

		    2017 Iowa Women’s Tennis Fall Results

2017 Fall Doubles Results
Team	 Overall Record	  
Reimchen/Bauers		  1-0
Bauers/Crawford		  0-1
Burich/Long		  0-1
Burich/Crawford		  0-2
Huckleby/Douglas		  0-1
Douglas/Long		  2-0
Reimchen/Huckleby		  2-0
Huckleby/Long		  3-2
Douglas/van Heuvelen 		  5-2
Reimchen/Crawford		  1-1
Burich/Bauers		  0-1
Van Heuvelen/Huckleby		  2-1
Reimchen/Burich		  1-2



Singles
			   Opponent
Event (Date)	 W/L	 Opponent (School)	 ITA Rank 	 Score	 Record
William & Mary Invite 9/15/17	 L	 Wuenscher (William & Mary)		  6-3, 7-6 (2)	 0-1
William & Mary Invite 9/16/17	 L	 McLelland (Old Dominion)		  7-5, 6-4	 0-2
William & Mary Invite 9/17/17	 L	 McCann (Dartmouth) 		  6-4, 6-1	 0-3
ITA Central Regionals 10/19/17	 L	 Costamagna (Kansas State)		  6-4, 6-2	 0-4
ITA Central Regionals 10/20/17	 W	 Darter (MSU)		  6-0, 7-5, 12-10	 1-4
ITA Central Regionals 10/20/17	 L	 McKenzie (SLU)		  7-5, 6-1	 1-5
ITA Central Regionals 10/20/17	 L	 Emme (Minnesota)		  6-1, 6-4	 1-6
ITA Central Regionals 10/21/17	 W	 Hart (Minnesota)		  2-6, 6-4, 10-7	 2-6
Florida State Invite 11/10/17	 W	 Matea Mihaljevic (Troy)		  6-2, 6-7, 7-5	 3-6
Florida State Invite 11/11/17	 W	 Silvia Bordes (Central Florida)		  7-5, 6-2	 4-6
Florida State Invite 11/12/17	 L	 Gabby Castandena (Florida State)		  6-1, 6-1	 4-7	

		    	 2017 Individual Fall Results

Doubles

Danielle Bauers
Freshman
Alpharetta, Georgia
Alpharetta High School

Singles
		
Event (Date)	 Partner	 W/L	 Opponent (School)	 ITA Rank 	 Score	
Record
William & Mary Inivte 9/15/17	 Reimchen	 W	 Madson/Perry (William & Mary) 		  7-6 (5)
William & Mary Invite 9/16/17	 Crawford	 L	 McLelland/Rajkovic (Old Dominion) 		  7-6 (4)	
ITA Central Regionals 10/19/17	 Burich	 L	 Decker/Turco (Kansas State)		  8-1

	



Singles
			   Opponent
Event (Date)	 W/L	 Opponent (School)	 ITA Rank 	 Score	 Record
William & Mary Inivte 9/15/17	 L	 Goodman (William & Mary)		  6-3, 6-3	 0-1	
William & Mary Invite 9/17/17	 W	 Guan (Dartmouth)		  6-4, 6-3	 1-1
Milwaukee Tennis Classic 9/22/17	 L	 Herder (Drake)		  7-5, 0-6, 7-6 (4) 	 1-2
Milwaukee Tennis Classic 9/23/17	 L	 Rompf (Wisconsin-Milwaukee)		  6-2, 6-4	 1-3	
ITA Central Regionals 10/19/17	 L	 Kreinis (Minnesota)		  7-6, 6-4	 1-4	
ITA Central Regionals 10/20/17	 L	 Maletin (Bradley)		  6-1, 2-6, 10-8	 1-5
ITA Central Regionals 10/21/17	 L	 Hart (Minnesota)		  6-2, 7-6, (7-3)	 1-6
ITA Central Regionals 10/22/17	 W	 Mancera (Minnesota)		  6-3, 6-4	 2-6
Florida State Invite 11/10/17	 L	 Ariana Rahmanparast (Florida State)		  6-0, 6-0	 2-7
Florida State Invite 11/11/17	 L	 Hannah Seizer (Troy)		  6-1, 7-6	 2-8
Florida State Invote 11/12/17	 L	 Nicole Dzenga (South Florida)		  6-4, 6-3	 2-9�
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Doubles

Danielle Burich
Freshman
Bradenton, Florida
IMG Academy

Singles
		
Event (Date)	 Partner	 W/L	 Opponent (School)	 ITA Rank 	 Score	
Record
William & Mary Invite 9/15/17	 Long	 L	 Goodman/Thaler (William & Mary) 		  7-5	
William & Mary Invite 9/17/17	 Crawford	 L	 Hwang/Lyn (Dartmouth) 		  6-3	
Milwaukee Tennis Classic 9/21/17	 Crawford	 L	 Rompf/Castellano (Wisconsin-Milwaukee)		  8-4
ITA Central Regionals 10/19/17	 Bauers	 L	 Decker/Turco (Kansas State)		  8-1	
Florida State Invite 11/10/17	 Reimchen	 L	 Kermet/Zirilli (Middle Tennessee State)		  8-6
Florida State Invite 11/11/17	 Reimchen 	 L	 Rompf/Pick (Wisconsin		  8-7
Florida State Invite 11/11/17	 Reimchen 	 W	 Ferrett/Kerman (Furman)		  8-3



			   Opponent
Event (Date)	 W/L	 Opponent (School)	 ITA Rank 	 Score	 Record
William & Mary Invite 9/15/17	 L	 Cheng (William & Mary)		  6-1, 6-4	 0-1
William & Mary Invite 9/16/17	 W	 Rajkovic (Old Dominion)		  7-5, 6-4	 1-1
William & Mary Invite 9/17/17	 L	 Hwang (Dartmouth)		  6-3, 6-3	 1-2
Milwaukee Tennis Classic 9/22/17	 L	 Jeanjean (Arkansas)	 62	 6-0, 6-2	 1-3
Milwaukee Tennis Classic 9/22/17	 W	 Nelson (Wisconsin-Milwaukee)		  6-1, 6-1	 2-3
Milwaukee Tennis Classic 9/23/17	 L	 Popovic (Marquette)		  6-1, 6-2	 2-4
ITA Central Regionals 10/19/17	 W	 Policare (Kansas)		  7-6, 4-6, 7-5	 3-4
ITA Central Regionals 10/20/17	 L	 Decker (Kansas State)		  6-0, 6-1	 3-5
ITA Central Regionals 10/21/17	 W	 Martorell (Kansas)		  6-4, 7-6, (7-3)	 4-5
ITA Central Regionals 10/22/17	 L	 Kupkova (Tulsa)		  2-6, 7-6(7), 10-2	 4-6
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Doubles

Singles

Montana Crawford
Senior
Rockwood, Ontario 
John F Ross CVI

			 
Event (Date)	 Partner	 W/L	 Opponent (School)	 ITA Rank 	 Score	 	
		
William & Mary Invite 9/16/17	 Bauers	 L	 McLelland/Rajkovic (Old Dominion)		  7-6 (4)	
William & Mary Invite 9/17/17	 Burich	 L	 Hwang/Lyn (Dartmouth)		  6-3	
Milwaukee Tennis Classic 9/21/17	 Burich	 L	 Rompf/Castellano (Wisconsin-Milwaukee)	 8-4
ITA Central Regionals 10/19/17	 Reimchen 	 W	 Brandt/Wijesinghe (Bradley)		  8-4
ITA Central Regionals 10/20/17	 Reimchen 	 L	 Laskutova/Matoula (Tulsa)		  8-2



Singles
Event (Date)	 W/L	 Opponent (School) 	 Opponent ITA Rank 	 Score	 Record
William & Mary Invite 9/15/17	 L	 Tanielian (William & Mary)		  6-4, 6-4	 0-1
William & Mary Invite 9/16/17	 L	 Hutchinson (Old Dominion)	 58	 6-0, 6-2	 0-2
William & Mary Invite 9/17/17	 L	 Mathis (Dartmouth)		  6-3, 6-1	 0-3
ITA All-American 9/30/17	 W	 Westby (USC)		  6-5, 6-7, 6-4	 1-3
ITA All-American 9/30/17	 L	 Bizhukova (Wichita St.)	 102	 6-4, 3-6, 0-6	 1-4
ITA Central Regionals 10/19/17	 W	 Rosette (Creighton)		  6-3, 6-2	 2-4
ITA Central Regionals 10/20/17	 W	 Brigante (Oklahoma)		  6-4, 7-5	 3-4
ITA Central Regionals 10/20/17	 W	 Rice (Arkansas)		  6-1, 6-2	 4-4
ITA Central Regionals 10/21/17	 W	 Ryba (Minnesota)		  6-1, 6-1	 5-4
ITA Central Regionals 10/22/17	 L	 Babic (Oklahoma State)	 43	 6-3, 6-3	 5-5

		    	 2017 Individual Fall Results

Doubles

Zoe Douglas
Senior
Papworth Everard, England 
Hills Road College (Cambridge)

			 
Event (Date)	 Partner	 W/L	 Opponent (School)	 ITA Rank 	 Score	
William & Mary Invite 9/15/17	 Huckleby	 L	 Stepanova/Tanielian (William & Mary)		  6-3	
William & Mary Invite 9/16/17	 Long	 W	 Hutchinson/Starodubsteva (Old Dominion)	 6-3	
William & Mary Invite 9/17/17	 Long	 W	 Schroeder/Chiu (Dartmouth)		  6-1	
ITA All-American 10/3/17	 van Heuvelen	L	 Tobita/Khafiani (Oregon)	 48	 8-6
ITA All-American 10/4/17	 van Heuvelen	W	 Davis/Omirou (Wake Forest)		  8-4
ITA All-American 10/4/17	 van Heuvelen 	W	 Oosterhout/Gonzalez (Harvard)		  8-7 (7-0)
ITA Central Regionals 10/19/17	van Heuvelen 	W	 Torrico/Bosechen		  8-4
ITA Central Regionals 10/20/17	van Heuvelen 	W	 Herder/ Petushkova 		  8-3
ITA Central Regionals 10/21/17	van Heuvelen 	W	 Koch/Toran Ribes (Kansas)		  8-6
ITA Central Regionals 10/21/17van Heuvelen 	L	 Babic/Blanco (Oklahoma State)	 15	 8-6



Singles
			   Opponent
Event (Date)	 W/L	 Opponent (School)	 ITA Rank 	 Score	 Record
William & Mary Invite 9/15/17	 L	 Perry (William & Mary) 		  6-3, 6-3	 0-1	
William & Mary Invite 9/16/17	 L	 Vlasova (Old Dominion)		  6-1, 6-2	 0-2
William & Mary Invite 9/17/17	 L	 Lyn (Dartmouth)		  6-3, 0-6, 6-1	 0-3
Milwaukee Tennis Classic 9/22/17	 W	 Grigoriu (Louisana Monroe)		  3-6, 6-2, 6-1	 1-3
Milwaukee Tennis Classic  9/22/17	 L	 Ramirez (Syracuse)	 59	 6-0, 6-1	 1-4	
ITA Central Regionals 10/19/17	 L	 Porubin (Wichita State)		  6-4, 6-2	 1-5
ITA Central Regionals 10/20/17	 W	 Bihel (Minnesota)		  7-5, 6-7, 12-10	 2-5
ITA Central Regionals 10/20/17	 W	 Lomas (Drake)		  7-5, 6-3	 3-5
ITA Central Regionals 10/21/17	 L	 Zonova (Southeast Missouri State)		  6-1, 6-4	 3-6
ITA Central Regionals 10/22/17	 L	 Merzbacher (Minnesota)		  6-4, 6-2	 3-7
Florida State Invite 11/10/17	 L	 Marta Peris (Middle Tennessee State)		  6-4, 7-6	 3-8
Florida State Invite 11/11/17	 L	 Nancy Karaky (Troy)		  7-6 (6), 6-1	 3-9
Florida State Invite 11/12/17	 W	 Anna Walter (Furman)		  5-7, 6-3	 4-9
	

		    	 2017 Individual Fall Results

Doubles

Adorabol Huckleby
Junior
Detroit, Michigan 
International Virtual Learning Academy

			 
Event (Date)	 Partner	 W/L	 Opponent (School)	 ITA Rank 	 Score	
William & Mary  Invite 9/15/17	 Douglas 	 L	 Stepanova/Tanielian (William & Mary)		  6-3	
William & Mary Invite 9/16/17	 Reimchen	 W	 Oliviarez/Vlasova (Old Dominion)		  6-2	
William & Mary Invite 9/17/17	 Riemchen	 W	 Mathis/Chuang (Dartmouth)		  6-3	
Milwaukee Tennis Classic 9/22/17	 Long	 W	 Pisareva/Octave (Utah State)		  8-4
Milwaukee Tennis Classic 9/23/17	 Long	 L	 Kononova/Kutubidze (North Texas)	 22	 8-4
ITA Central Regionals 10/19/17	 Long	 W	 Nylund/Lazarevic (South Dakota)		  8-4
ITA Central Regionals 10/20/17	 Long	 W	 Brigante/Sethi (Oklahoma)		  8-3
ITA Central Regionals 10/21/17	 Long	 L	 Jurasic/Oparenovic (Arkansas)		  8-4	
Florida State Invite 11/10/17	 van Heuvelen	L	 Matias/ Serrano (Central Florida)		  8-3
Florida State Invite 11/11/17	 van Heuvelen 	W	 Meymouth/Kozarov (Furman)		  8-6
Florida State Invite 11/11/17	 van Heuvelen 	W	 Jordan/Goetz (West Virginia)		  8-5	



Singles
			   Opponent
Event (Date)	 W/L	 Opponent (School)	 ITA Rank 	 Score	 Record
William & Mary Invite 9/15/17	 W	 Madson (William & Mary)		  6-1, 6-1	 1-0	
William & Mary Invite 9/16/17	 W	 Olivarez (Old Dominion)		  6-3, 6-4	 2-0
William & Mary Invite 9/17/17	 L	 Schroeder (Dartmouth)		  6-3, 7-6 (5)	 2-1
Milwaukee Tennis Classic 9/22/17	 W	 Petrovska (Wisconsin-Milwaukee)		  6-1, 6-2	 3-1
Milwaukee Tennis Classic 9/22/17 	 W	 Kutubidze (North Texas)		  2-6, 7-6, 6-4 (2)	 4-1
Milwaukee Tennis Classic 9/23/17	 W	 Oparenovic (Arkansas)	 36	 7-5, 4-6, 7-5	 5-1
Milwaukee Tennis Classic 9/23/17	 L	 Ramirez (Syracuse)	 59	 7-6 (5), 6-4	 5-2
ITA Central Regionals 10/19/17	 W	 Thompson (Southeast Missouri State)		  6-1, 6-1	 6-2
ITA Central Regionals 10/20/17	 W	 Herder (Drake)		  6-1, 6-2	 7-2
ITA Central Regionals 10/20/17	 L	 Jeanjean (Arkansas)	 62	 6-0, 6-2	 7-3
ITA Central Regionals 10/22/17	 L	 Ryba (Minnesota)		  4-6, 6-3, 10-5	 7-4
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Doubles

Yufei Long
Freshman
Shenzhen, China

			 
Event (Date)	 Partner	 W/L	 Opponent (School)	 ITA Rank 	 Score	
William &Mary Invite 9/15/17	 Burich	 L	 Goodman/Thaler (William & Mary)		  7-5	
William & Mary Invite 9/16/17	 Douglas 	 W	 Hutchinson/Starodubsteva (Old Dominion) 	 6-3	
William & Mary Invite 9/17/17	 Douglas 	 W	 Schroeder/Chiu (Dartmouth)		  6-1	
Milwaukee Tennis Classic 9/22/17	Huckleby	 W	 Pisareva/Octave (Utah State)		  8-4	
Milwaukee Tennis Classic 9/23/17	Huckleby	 L	 Kononova/Kutubidze (North Texas)	 22	 8-4
ITA Central Regionals 10/19/17	 Huckley	 W	 Nylund/Lazarevic 		  8-4
ITA Central Regionals 10/20/17	 Huckleby	 W	 Brigante/Sethi (Oklahoma)		  8-3
ITA Central Regionals 10/21/17 	 Huckleby	 L	 Jurasic/Oparenovic (Arkansas)		  8-4



			   Opponent
Event (Date)	 W/L	 Opponent (School)	 ITA Rank 	 Score	 Record
William & Mary Invite 9/15/17	 L	 Thaler (William & Mary)		  6-4, 6-4	 0-1
William & Mary Invite 9/16/17	 L	 Starodubsteva (Old Dominion)		  1-6, 6-3, 6-1	 0-2
William & Mary Invite 9/17/17	 L	 Chiu (Dartmouth)		  7-5, 6-3	 0-3
ITA Central Regionals 10/19/17	 L	 Bellucco (Wichita State)		  6-3, 1-6, 6-2	 0-4
ITA Central Regionals 10/20/17	 W	 Grenchkina (UMKC)		  6-2, 6-1	 1-4
ITA Central Regionals 10/20/17	 W	 Martorell (Kansas)		  6-2, 6-3	 2-4
ITA Central Regionals 10/21/17	 L	 Middlebrooks (Missouri)		  6-3, 6-4	 2-5
ITA Central Regionals 10/22/17	 L	 Kreinis (Minnesota)		  6-4, 3-6, 10-4	 2-6
Florida State Invite 11/10/17	 L	 Carol Kerman (Furman)		  2-6, 7-6, 6-1	 2-7
Florida State Invite 11/11/17	 W	 Anne Sophie Coreau (West Virginia)		  6-3, 6-3	 3-7
Florida State INvite 11/12/17	 W	 Efriliya Herlina (Troy)		  6-2, 6-3	 4-7
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Doubles

Anastasia Reimchen 
Senior
Forest Row, England

Doubles

Singles

			 
Event (Date)	 Partner	 W/L	 Opponent (School)	 ITA Rank 	 Score	
William & Mary Invite 9/15/17	 Bauers 	 W	 Madson/Perry (William & Mary)		  7-6 (5)	
William & Mary Invite 9/16/17	 Huckleby 	 W	 Oliveraz/Vlasova (Old Dominion)		  6-2	
William & Mary Invite 9/17/17	 Huckleby 	 W	 Mathis/Chuang (Dartmouth)		  6-3	
ITA Central Regionals 10/19/17	 Crawford 	 W	 Brandt/Wijesinghe (Bradley)		  8-4
ITA Central Regionals 10/20/17	 Crawford	 L	 Laskutova/Matoula (Tulsa)		  8-2
Florida State Invite 11/10/17	 Burich	 L	 Kermet/Zirilli (Middle Tennessee State)		  8-6
Florida State Invite 11/11/17	 Burich 	 L	 Rompf/Pick (Wisconsin)		  8-7
Florida State Invite 11/11/17	 Burich	 W	 Ferrett/Kerman (Furman)		  8-3



Singles
			   Opponent
Event (Date)	 W/L	 Opponent (School)	 ITA Rank 	 Score	 Record
ITA All-American 9/30/17	 W	 Elpida Malamou (Western Kentucky) 		  6-3, 4-6, 6-0	 1-0
ITA All-American 9/30/17	 L	 Wendy Zhang (Rice)	 104	 1-6, 2-6	 1-1
ITA Central Regionals 10/19/17 	 W	 Hart (Minnesota)		  6-3, 6-3	 2-1	
ITA Central Regionals 10/20/17	 W	 Brigante (Oklahoma)		  6-4, 7-5	 3-1
ITA Central Regionals 10/20/17	 L	 Khmelnitckaia (Kansas)		  6-0, 6-3	 3-2
ITA Central Regionals 10/22/17	 W	 Jurasic (Arkansas)		  6-1, 4-6, 10-5	 4-2
Florida State Invite 11/10/17	 L	 Katarina Kozarov (Furman)		  2-6, 6-3, 6-4	 4-3
Florida State Invite 11/11/17	 W	 Ioanna Markesini (Eastern Tennessee State)		  6-2, 6-4	 5-3
Florida State Invite 11/12/17	 L	 Evelyne Tiron (South Florida)		  3-6, 6-4, 6-0	 5-4	
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Elise van Heuvelen
Freshman
Seaford, East Sussex, England 
Bedes Senior School

Doubles
				    Opponent
Event (Date)	 Partner	 W/L	 Opponent (School)	 ITA Rank	 Score	
ITA All-American 10/3/17	 Douglas	 L	 Tobita/Khafiani (Oregon)	 48	 8-6
ITA All-Ameican 10/4/17	 Douglas	 W	 Davis/Omirou (Wake Forest)		  8-4	
ITA All-American 10/4/17	 Douglas	 W	 Oosterhout/Gonzalez (Harvard)		  8-7 (7-0)
ITA Central Regionals 10/19/17	 Douglas 	 W	 Torrico/Bosechen (Michigan State)		  8-4
ITA Central Regionals 10/20/17	 Douglas	 W	 Herder/Petushkova (Drake)		  8-2
ITA Central Regionals 10/20/17	 Douglas 	 W	 Koch/Toran Ribes (Kansas)		  8-6
ITA Central Regionals 10/21/17	 Douglas 	 L	 Babic/Blanco (Oklahoma State)	 15	 8-6
Florida State Invite 11/10/17	 Huckleby	 L	 Matias/Serrano (Central Florida)		  8-3
Florida State Invite 11/11/17	 Huckleby	 W	 Weymouth/Kozarov (Furman)		  8-6
Florida State Invite 11/11/17	 Huckleby	 W	 Jordan/Goetz (West Virginia)		  8-5



Singles
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